3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST

REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 2TAU62012 (L. 7 |S. X
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 5 | ECR. 22 161440 Tdeczoz2 1 awe | TE
2150230~ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150230-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
1-2150230-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
. . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2150230-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2150230-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE | 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL | - -

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 LLI

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: AUTOM. WIRE-PIN
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilz% INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
8. 14-9.16 mm [.320-.361 IN] -
TERMINAL 114-2088 - -
APPUCAHON - T ] 21196411 "EED CAM, AIR FEED 248
SPECLEICATION i i i N 27119580- MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 1] - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
HEEEEERE 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R REFIREFIREFIREF 994970-2 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 164
926824-1 926824-4 926824-5 926824-8 N | | | | 41558885 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
L BEEEE R ERERE 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATLON PACKAGE 71
- 7 fa fa ? 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- 1 1 1 1 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- ? ? e ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66 [
- ? 2 fa ? 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 o0
ST7F ® yEi} mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2 00mm? 1 91+/-0 05 [ 075+/- 00?7 4 8 - 3 3 3 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
. 50mm? 1 734/-0.05 [.068+/- 0071 6 6 - 2 ? 2| 2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
1. 00mm?2 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 8.6 -2 2 2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1 - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER Sl
- 1 fa 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 1 - 1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 4383
- - 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
|!I——v!| - 1 1 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 1 1 1 1 180351 7-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 1 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 7 7 I 7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2 2 2 ? 21638083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
o TORAGE DR APRLILATOR, 2 [ 2 [ 212 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, W4 X 10 29
& - 1 1 1 1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - D D D D 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
NECESSART WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR Tn THE Fiiip o o OF T eses T PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- 1 1 1 1 240825-4 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
4 BgéiiEN%PE?éiﬁggoggHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 5 > > > 2202081 -3 SPRING, COMPRESSION D7
’ | - IR 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- ? ? 2 ? 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 4 4 4 4 1-20719383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
1 - 1 1 1 1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
- 2 ? 2 ? 240645-3 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE [0
A - 1 1 1 1 690619-4 PLATE, RETAINING 9
FWARNTNG | W ? ? 1 | 1-690618-3 ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 3
1 - 1 1 1 1 4597272-3 BLADE, SHEAR il
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T a0l Ol IR e i
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N I I S i - 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING. - - - - - : P
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N[22 1| 4-459736- 1 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77|-72]-71|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
ISRl 10 CHAMGE aib PICColTnoll e Bus BEERMG Groh 4T Ion” | DV 29JuNeOTe — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEiﬂiEE 29JUN2012 % TE quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29JUNZOT2 [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON . T e Jeean bud feed
Dl L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v TPPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S S DO R

MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘

00779 (C=2150230 -
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE P Ty YR

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

E— b IYPE

| R MECHANTCAL

44 .6140.05
V
RAM SET-UP
FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION
CAM POSLT T TONS
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

o DWLN.ZHANG c9JUN2OT2 > TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 29JUN2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 29JUN20T2 [NAME
mm S X1 Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON e o Applicator
OOl Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{::}éiti v )
oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150230 -
’ 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING I I L RV B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 ! 6 5 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150230-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150230-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2150230-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE [2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL | - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
A408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: AUTOM. WIRE-PIN
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
8.14-9.16 mm [.320-.361 IN]
TERMINAL 114-2088
APPLICATIoNES
SPECIFICATION - - W 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- W - 2844940-3 ALR FEED MODULE 2383
TERMINALS APPLIED -0 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 4 4 c0179383-9 SCR, BASC, RoHs (M6 X 20) 186
9768249 9268240 BERE 2119641-2 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
- W 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- - W 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- W 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
- W 1 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT @ || CRIWP HELGHT — 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
ST7E TgJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
2.00mm2 1.91+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 4.8 - 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
1. 50mm? 1 73+/-0.05 [.068+/- 00?1 6 6 i B 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
1. 00mm2 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 8.6 -1 2|2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 o4
- W 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 3 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- e ’ 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
[ 1] -1 2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- W - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER Sl
- W ’ 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl - W 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B 7 7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
. - / ’ 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - : e e lhebenl DL LD RAR, Hoty, ML T -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE sl 240639 " | SIRIPPER (MACHINING) e
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - ’ ’ 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER . | | EEEIa PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 240825-4 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
- / ’ 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-] 18032924 DRAG >0
- / % 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
1 - W 1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR | ]
- e ’ 240645-3 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
1 - W 1 690619-4 PLATE, RETAINING 9
1 W W 1 1-690618-3 ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 3
*WARNING NEEERE 159722-3 SLADE, SHEAR 7
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING -] 3-238011- 1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - -] - - 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING. T 4459’7361 TR %
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTITMENTS . : : Sy
-1 -22-2 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
TS DRSS IRCheD GO T TTCg EheCTomCs comonTIan iy 2GJUN20T? — —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L i ZHANG : TE Connectivi J(y
CHLK THANG 29JUNZ201? C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 29JUN20O T2 | NAME
PACTFIC VERSION .
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150230 _
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE g e RV L

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

-ccb YPE

o500 [ MECHANLTCAL

RAM SET-UP

(2

=
X\

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

©,
—

AN

]
5
P

\
)
A=
)
Yo
Ale
AR

DETATL A
30mm STROKE
Y\\\\\\ 7 : 30mm STROKE
T TPRReC I b CoMneCL kD DocUeENT FOT 1TCD ELECTIONICS ComramTIon | bW 29JUN2012 ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG :) TE Connectivi J(y
CHLK THANG ?9JUNZOT?2 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 29JUNZ20 12 [NAME
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL A\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @11 e
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES + . B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150230
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢**F pop 4 T4 B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_53


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_54



